

TOWN OF HAMILTON, MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL WETLANDS PROTECTION/CONSERVATION BYLAW

Outline of Changes to the Version in the Warrant

Change #1:

General Location – Boundary of Page 5 & 6:

Change from: "...except in the case of an appeal." Specific Location: 2nd to last line, page 5

Change to: "...except in cases where the Applicant is appealing the need for, or selection of, a consultant to the Hamilton Select Board. In such cases, the ten (10) business day requirement shall begin anew after the decision of the Select Board." Specific location: Last two lines of page 5, first line of page 6

Change #2:

General Location – Top of Page 8

Change From: "T..." Specific Location: Page 8, Section D., Third line, First Letter

Change To: "Within the AURA, t..." Specific Location: Page 8, Section D., Third line, 1st 4 words

Change #3:

General Location – Bottom of Page 9

Remove: the comma following the word "case", in the first line of the final paragraph on page 9

Insert: "...such as when the decision made under this Bylaw will be exactly the same as the decision made under the Wetlands Protection Act..." Specific Location: 1st two lines of final paragraph

Remove: the "s" in "permits", to make the term singular rather than plural. Specific location: the 5th line of the final paragraph of page 9

Remove: the final period in the final paragraph on page 9, following the word "well"

Insert: In place of the aforementioned period, insert " , and it will be noted as such on the permit, DOA, ORAD, or Certificate of Compliance (COC) or other action." Specific location: The final two lines of the final paragraph on page 9.